specialists or contractors advice and estimates should be obtained, to establish the implications, if any, on a 

potential offer to purchase or the sale price likely to be achieved for the property. 

Estimated reinstatement cost for insurance purposes 

The estimated rebuilding cost of the Property for insurance purposes is £242,000 (Two Hundred 
and Forty Two Thousand Pounds Sterling). 

This figure is an opinion of an appropriate sum for which the property and substantial outbuildings 
should be insured against total destruction on a re-instatement basis assuming reconstruction of 
the property in its existing design and materials.

[...]

potential offer to purchase or the sale price likely to be achieved for the property. 

In accordance with prevailing market conditions, taking account of our general observations on site, 
we are of the opinion that the current market value of the subject property in their present condition 
is approximately: £120,000 (One Hundred and Twenty Thousand Pounds Sterling). 

Signed 

Report author 
Thomas Baird - Chartered Surveyor, Director  

BSc (Hons), MRICS & RICS Registered Valuer 

Address 
Select Surveyors Ltd. Building One, Burnfield Avenue, 
Giffnock, Glasgow, G46 7TL 

Date of report 19th May 2025